Scoring Summary (Final)
2019 Scottsboroc Wildcat Football
Arab Knights vs Scottsboro Wildeats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Arab Knights (4-3-0,2-3) vs. Scottsboro Wildecats (5-2-0,4-1)

Date: 10/11/2019 Site: Scottsboro Alabama Stadium: Trammell Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters i 2 3 4 Score

Arab Knights........ 7 14 7 14 - 42

Scottsboro Wildecats. 7 13 8 28 - 56

Scoring Summary:
1st 10:55 ARHS - Ross ngnolds 72 yd run (Colin Stewart kick)
3 plays, 80 yards, TOP 1:05, ARHS 7 - SHS 0
02:42 SHS - Jaccb Manning 3 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
14 plays, 75 yards, TOP 8:03, ARHS 7 - SHS 7
2nd 08:21 SHS - Cam Bass 4 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
7 plays, 70 yards, TOP 3:26, ARHS 7 - SHS 14
06:48 ARHS - Matt Turnage 3 yd run (Colin Stewart kick)
5 plays, 80 yards, TOP 1:33, ARHS 14 - SHS 14
04:16 ARHS - Colby King 36 yd pass from Ross Reynolds (Colin Stewart kick)
4 plays, 72 yards, TOP 1:15, ARHS 21 - SHS 14
02:16 SHS - Cam Bass 6 yd run (Mees deYoung kick failed)
5 plays, 47 yards, TOP 1:53, ARHS 21 - SHS 20
3rd 07:54 SHS - Jacob Manning 5 yd run (Jacob Manning rush)
8 plays, 68 yards, TOP 3:57, ARHS 21 - SHS 28
03:21 ARHS - Colby King 22 yd run (Colin Stewart kick)
11 plays, 80 yards, TOP 4:33, ARHS 28 - SHS 28
4th 10:56 SHS - Jaccb Manning 2 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
9 plays, 61 yards, TOP 4:19, ARHS 28 - SHS 35
07:33 SHS - Cam Bass 61 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
2 plays, 67 yards, TOP 0:50, ARHS 28 - SHS 42
06:22 ARHS - Ross Reynolds 3 yd run (Colin Stewart kick)
5 plays, 65 yards, TOP 1:11, ARHS 35 - SHS 42
05:48 SHS - Jacob Manning 41 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
2 plays, 56 yards, TOP 0:34, ARHS 35 - SHS 49
03:45 ARHS - Will Hudson 5 yd pass from Ross Reynolds (Colin Stewart kick)
8 plays, 74 yards, TOP 1:57, ARHS 42 -~ SHS 49
02:21 SHS - Jacob Manning 50 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
3 plays, 60 yards, TOP 1:24, ARHS 42 - SHS 56

Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:
Officials: Scorer: Greg Bell;
Temperature: 79 Wind: Weather: Cloudy




Team Statistics (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildecat Football
Arab Knights vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

ARHS SHes

FIRST DOWNS. .o ccccacacesasnscas 23 23
Rushing.......eeocenesecccea 8 21
Passing.......... . 13 1
PONBLIEY i csvsnsmsnanenemswss 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING........c.... . 186 482
Rushing Attempts........ AL 32 53
Average Per Rush............ 5.8 9.1
Yards Gained Rushing........ 198 500
Yards Lost Rushing...... . 12 i8
NET YARDS PASSING. . - -« cccceee-- 343 33
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 24-35-0 1-2-1
Average Per Attempt......... 9.8 i6.5
Average Per Completion...... 14.3 33.0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS....c¢0000¢0 529 515
Total offense plays......... 67 55
Average Gain Per Play....... 7.9 5.4
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 0-0 i-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 5-18 5-45
PUNTS-YARDS . ..+ ccscccnncnnssace 1-35 0-0
Average Yards Per Punt...... 35.0 0.0
Net Yards Per Punt....... e 32.0 0.0
Inside 20.:i.c000uimemnssssss & (o] 0
50+ YardsS...ccvcescccoccnena o] o]
Touchbacks. .. ...t eeecnsss 0 0
Fair catch.......... c e e o] 0
KICKOFFS—YARDS. ..t ccosossosnn - 6-232 S5-516
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 38.7 57.3
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 24.8 53.1
ToUeHBACK S .« vu s v wis ww o o wa 0 5
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0 1-3-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 3.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 2-38-0 5-83-0
Average Per Return.......... 1.0 16.6
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 1-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous YardsS....ccooc:c.. 0 0
Pogssession Time. .....ccceeeecsn- 20:55 27:05
st QUuarter: . uww s o os s o 3:47 8:13
2nd Quarter.......... 5 i SE e 5317 6:43
3rd Quarter......cccscccs0ss 4:33 7:27
dth Quarter.......ccccceeeen 7:18 4:42
Third-Down ConversionS........ 9 of 13 5 of 5
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0O of 2 0O of O
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 3-3 5-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-4 3-12
PAT Kicks........ SEE R e E R EES & 6=-6 7-6
Field GoalS...ccccctececncensos 0-0 0-0




Individual Statistics (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Arab Knights vs Scottsbore Wildecats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Arab Knights

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Ross Reynolds 14 115 12 103 2 72 7.4

Matt Turnage 17 61 0 61 1 8 3.6

Colby King 1 22 0 22 1 22 22.0

Totals... 32 198 12 186 4 72 5.8

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Ross Reynolds 35-24-0 343 2 60 3

Totals... 35-24-0 343 2 60 3

Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Will Hudson 10 173 1 30

Colby King 6 120 1 60

Alex Alcala 4 30 0 11

Matt Turnage 2 12 0 9

Wesley Tyler 2 8 0 9

Totals... 24 343 2 60

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20

Will Hudson 1 35 35.0 35 0

Totals... 1 35 35.0 35 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg

Colby King 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 o

Matt Turnage 0 0 0 1 2222 0 0 o

Tyson Aldredge 0 0 0 1 1616 0 0 o

Totals. .. 0 0 0 2 3822 1 0 0

Field goal attempts

D D i S ot e o S e o T S R T

Scottsbore Wildecats

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Cam Bass 28 254 1 283 3 61 9.0
Jaccbh Manning 20 225 4 221 5 50 11.1
Rylee Whitehead 2 19 5 14 019 7.0
Cameron Whited 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
TEAM 2 0 8 -8 0 0 -4.0
Totals... 53 500 18 482 8 61 9.1
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Jaccbh Manning 2-1-1 33 0 33 1
Totals. .. 2-1-1 33 0 33 1
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Rylee Whitehead 1 33 0 33
Totals... 1 33 0 33
Punting No. Yds Awvg Long In20
Totals... 0 0 0.0 0

Punts Kickoffs Intercept
All Returns No.¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

T T ] 2 S5 S S S s i S S S = S T e e e oy

Rylee Whitehead 0
Brody Hyde 0
Carter Gilliam ©
Jacob Manning 1
Totals... 1

Field goal attempts
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FUMBLES: Arab Knights-None. Scottsboro Wildcats-Cam Bass 1-0.




Drive Started

Team Qtr Spot Time
ARHS ist 20 12:00
ARHS 1st A25 02:36
ARHS 2nd 220 08:21
ARHS 2nd A28 05:31
ARHS 2nd A20 02:16
ARHS 3rd 220 07:54
ARHS 4th A35 10:56
ARHS 4th A35 07:33
ARHS 4th A26 05:42
ARHS 4th 220 02:21
SHS l1st 825 10:45
SHS 2nd S830 11:47
SHS 2nd 822 06:42
SHS 2nd A47 04:09
SHS 3rd 832 11:51
SHS 3rd 839 03:15
SHS 4th 833 08:23
SHS 4th 844 06:22
SHS 4th S840 03:45
SHS 4th A49 00:50
ARHS

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

SHS

Drive Chart (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Arab Knights vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Drive Ended

How Lost

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt

* TOUCHDOWN

* TQUCHDOWN
End of half
* TOUCHDOWN
Downs

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN
Downs

* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
Interception
* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
End of half
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Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff sS00 10:55
Kickoff A38 11:47
Kickoff 800 06:48
Interception S00 04:16
Kickoff A49 12:00
KRickeff 800 03:21
Kickoff 833 08:23
Rickoff S00 06:22
Kickoff S00 03:45
KRickoff A49 00:50
KRickoff AQ00 02:42
Punt AQ0 08:21
Rickoff 838 05:31
Kickoff AQ0 02:16
Kickoff AO0 07:54
Kickoff A00 10:56
Downs AQOO0 07:33
Kickoff AQ0 05:48
Kickoff A00 02:21
Downs s43 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
03:47 05:17 04:33 07:18
2/2 2/4 3/3 2/4
A22 A22 A20 A29
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/2
ist 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
08:13 06:43 07:27 04:42
2/2 1/1 2/2 0/0
825 835 S35 842
0/0 o/0 0/0 0/0

i=st 2nd
Half Half
09:04 11:51
4/6 5/7
A22 227
0/0 o/2
st 2nd
Half Half
14:56 12:09
3/3 2/2
832 839
0/0 0/0

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
3-80 01:05
6-13 02:49%
5-80 01:33#%
4-72 01:15
©9-29 02:16
11-80 04:33
7-32 02:33
5-65 01:11#%
8-74 01:57#
9-29 01:31
14-75 08:03#
7-70 03:26#
3-16 01:11
5-47 01:53#
8-68 03:57#
9-61 04:19#
2-67 00:50
2-56 00:34
3-60 01:24
2--8 00:50
Total
20:55
8/13
224
o/2
Total
27:05
5/5
836

o/0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
ARHS 1st 220 12:00 Kickoff 800 10:55 *TOUCHDOWN 3-80 01:05
SHS 1st 825 10:45 Kickoff 200 02:42 *TOUCHDOWN 14-75 08:03#
ARHS 1st A25 02:38 Kickoff A38 11:47 Punt 6-13 02:49
SHS 2nd S30 11:47 Punt AQ0 08:21 *TOUCHDOWN 7-70 03:26#%
ARHS 2nd A20 08:21 Kickoff S00 06:48 *TOUCHDOWN 5-80 01:33#
SHS 2nd 822 06:42 Kickoff S38 05:31 Interception 3-16 01:11
ARHS 2nd A28 05:31 Interception £00 04:16 *TOUCHDOWN 4-72 01:15
SHS 2nd A47 04:09 Kickoff AQ00 02:16 *TOUCHDOWN 5-47 01:53#
ARHS 2nd A20 02:16 Kickoff 249 12:00 End of half 9-29 02:16
SHS 3rd 832 11:51 Kickoff AQ00 07:54 *TOUCHDOWN 8-68 03:57#
ARHS 3rd A20 07:54 Kickoff s00 03:21 *TOUCHDOWN 11-80 04:33
SHS 3rd 839 03:15 Rickoff AQ0C 10:56 *TOUCHDOWN 9-61 04:19#
ARHS 4th A35 10:56 Kickoff S33 08:23 Downs 7-32 02:33
SHs 4th 833 08:23 Downs A00 07:33 *TOUCHDOWN 2-67 00:50
ARHS 4th A35 07:33 Kickoff sS00 06:22 *TOUCHDOWN 5-65 O01:11#
SHS 4th S44 06:22 Kickoff 200 05:48 *TOUCHDOWN 2-56 00:34
ARHS 4th 226 05:42 Kickoff S00 03:45 *TOUCHDOWN g8-74 01:57#
SHS 4th 840 03:45 Kickoff AQ00 02:21 *TOUCHDOWN 3-60 01:24
ARHS 4th 220 02:21 Kickoff A49 00:50 Downs 9-29 01:31

SHS 4th 8249 00:50 Downs S43 00:00 End of half 2--8 00:50



Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Arab Enights vs Scottsboro Wildeats (10/11/2019 at Scottsbore Alabama)

Scottsboro in black jerseys, black pants, black helmets and white
numbers.
Arab in white jerseys, white pants, white helmets, blue numbers.
Captains (Scottsboro) Will Taylor, Garrett Swearengin, Cam Bass and
Forest Hancock. (Arab) Colby King, Zack Pugh, Jacob Mason and Cody
Morgan.
Arab wins toss, elects to receive.

A 1-10 A40 SHS ball on SHS40.

Mees deYoung kickoff 60 yards to the ARHS0, touchback.

A 1-10 A20 Ross Reynolds rush for 5 yards to the ARHS25.
A 2-5 A25 Matt Turnage rush for 3 yards to the ARHS2S8.
A 3-2 A28 Ross Reynolds rush for 72 yards to the SHSO, 1ST DOWN ARHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock
10:55.
Colin Stewart kick attempt good.
ARAB KNIGHTS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0
=== =
--------------- 3 plays, 80 yards, TOP 01:05 ~——--vmem—eeeem
Gavin Currier kickoff 47 yards to the SHS13, Brody Hyde return 12 yards to
the SHS25.
8 1-10 825  SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 10:45 (l1st).
S 1-10 s25 Jacob Manning sacked for loss of 4 yards to the SHS21 (Taylor Ferguson).
s 2-14 s21 Cam Bass rush for 23 yards to the SHS44, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 s44 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the SHS47.
S 2-7 847 Cam Bass rush for 13 yards to the ARHS40, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 A40 Cam Bass rush for 8 yards to the ARHS32.
S 2-2 A32 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the ARHS29, 1ST DOWN SHS.
8 1-10 A29 Cam Bass rush for 1 yard to the ARHS2S.
S 2-9 A28 Rylee Whitehead rush for loss of 5 yards to the ARHS33.
S 3-14 A33 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 06:07.
S 3-14 A33 Cam Bass rush for 14 yards to the ARHS19, 1ST DOWN SHS.
8 1-10 A19 Cam Bass rush for 5 yards to the ARHS14.
8 2-5 BAl4 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the ARHS10.
s 3-1 Al0 Jacob Manning rush for 1 yard to the ARHSY9, 1ST DOWN SHS.
8 1-6 A09 Cam Bass rush for 1 yard to the ARHSS.
8 2-G A08 PENALTY ARHS offside defense 5 yards to the ARHS3.
S 2-¢G A03 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the ARHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:42.

Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

e e s ————
ARAB KNIGHTS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7

= ——

--------------- 14 plays, 75 yards, TOP 08:03 -=-——————e—ee—r

Mees deYoung kickoff 57 yards to the ARHS3, Matt Turnage return 22 yards
to the ARHS25.

1-10 A25 ARAB KNIGHTS drive start at 02:36 (lst).

1-10 A25 Matt Turnage rush for nc gain to the ARHS25.

2-10 A25 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Colby King for 9 vards to the ARHS34.

3-1 A34 Matt Turnage rush for 5 yards to the ARHS39, 1ST DOWN ARHS.




A 1-10 A39 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Colby King for no gain to the ARHS39.
A 2-10 A39 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Wesley Tyler for loss of 1 yard to the
ARHS38.

=========END OF lst QUARTER=====s=====
ARAB KNIGHTS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7




Quickie Statisties (1lst gquarter only)
Arab Knights vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

ARHS SHS
SCOX®. . it sttt s 7 7
FPIRST DOWNS: i cvowae e 5 an s avses 2 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .. ..cccceaen 5=-85 14-70
PASSING ¥YD8 (NET) ... ccccoseean 8 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 3-3-0 0-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 8-33 14-70
Fumble Returns—-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returna~-Yards............ 0-0 0=0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-22 1-12
Intexrception Returns—-Yards.... -0 -0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles=Lost. .. ... .00 einanaan 0=-0 0=0
Penalties-Yards............... 1-5 -0
Possession Time. .....cc0c00uaan 03:47 08:13
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 2 2 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O

Arab EKnights Scottsboro Wildecats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Ross Reynolds 2 77 1 72 38.5 Cam Bass 8 68 0 23 8.5
Matt Turnage 3 8 0 5 2.7 Jacob Manning 5 7 1 4 1.4
Rylee Whitehead 1 -5 0 0 -5.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Ross Reynolds 3-3-0 8 0 9
Jacocb Manning 0-0-0 0 0 o
Receiving No. ¥ds TD Long |Receiving Ne. Yds TD Long
Colby King 2 9 0 S
Wesley Tyler 1 -1 0 0
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. %Yds TD Long
Matt Turnage 1 22 0 22 Brody Hyde 1 12 0 12
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP ARHS - SHS
ARHS 1st 10:55 Ross Reynolds 72 yd run Colin Stewart kick 3-80 1:05 7-0 -
sus 1st 02:42 Jacob Manning 3 yd run Mees deYoung kick 14-75 8:13 7-7




Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

A 3-11 A38 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
A 3-11 A38 Ross Reynolds pass incomplete (Camden Treece).
A 4-11 A38 Will Hudson punt 35 yards to the SHS27, Jacob Manning return 3 yards to the
SHS30.
--------------- 6 plays, 13 yards, TOP 02:49 ---=——-—ceme—ee--

]

830 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 11:47 (2nd).
s30 Jacob Manning rush for 27 yards to the ARHS43, 1ST DOWN SHS.
A43 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the ARHS4l.
Adl Cam Bass rush for 4 yards to the ARHS37.
A37 Cam Bass rush for 8 yards to the ARHS29, 1ST DOWN SHS.
A29 Cameron Whited rush for 2 yards to the ARHS27.
A27 Jacob Manning rush for 23 yards to the ARHS4, 1ST DOWN SHS.
AQ4 Cam Bass rush for 4 yards to the ARHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:21.
A02 PENALTY ARHS offside defense 1 yards to the ARHSI1.

Mees deYoung kick attempt good.
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ARAB KNIGHTS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14

Mees deYoung kickoff 60 yards to the ARHSO, touchback.
A 1-10 A20 ARAR KNIGHTS drive start at 08:21 (2nd).
A 1-10 A20 Matt Turnage rush for 6 yards to the ARHS26.
A 2-4 A26 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Colby King for 60 yards to the SHS14, 1ST
DOWN ARHS.
A 1-10 si4 Matt Turnage rush for 3 yards to the SHS1l.
A 2-7 811 Ross Reynolds rush for 8 yards to the SHS3, 1ST DOWN ARHS.
A 1-G 803 Matt Turnage rush for 3 yards to the SHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:48.
Colin Stewart kick attempt good.

e e e e o
===

ARAB KNIGHTS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14

Gavin Currier kickoff 40 yards to the SHS20, Carter Gilliam return 12 yards
to the SHS32, PENALTY SHS illegal block 10 yards to the SHS22, 1lst and 10,
SHS ball on SHS22.

S 1-10 s22 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 06:42 (2nd).

8 1-10 s22 Cam Bass rush for 7 yards to the SHS29.

S 2-3 829 Jacob Manning rush for 9 yards to the SHS38, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 s38 Jacob Manning pass intercepted by Colby King at the ARHS28, Colby King

return 0 yards to the ARHS28.
--------------- 3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 01:11 -—-—=-——=————=-

1-10 A28 ARAB KNIGHTS driwve start at 05:31 (2nd).

1-10 A28 Matt Turnage rush for 4 yards to the ARHS32.

2-6 A32 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Wesley Tyler for 9 yards to the ARHS41l, 18T
DOWN ARHS.

1-10 a4l Ross Reynolds rush for 8 yards to the ARHS49, PENALTY SHS personal foul 15
vards to the SHS36, 1ST DOWN ARHS.

A 1-10 s36 1st and 10.

A 1-10 836 Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 04:23.

A 1-10 836 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Colby King for 36 yards to the SHSO, 18T DOWN
ARHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:16.




Colin Stewart kick attempt good.

=z ssssssnzemzemmm=
ARAB KNIGHTS 21, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14

Gavin Currier kickoff 37 yards to the SHS23, out-of-bounds, PENALTY ARHS
illegal procedure 5 yards to the ARHS35, NO PLAY.
--------------- 4 plays, 72 yards, TOP 01:15 ----——--—meee—-

Gavin Currier kickoff 40 yards to the S8HS25, Rylee Whitehead return 28 yards
to the ARHS47.

1-10 A47 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 04:09 (2nd).

1-10 247 Cam Bass rush for 17 yards to the ARHS30, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 A30 Cam Bass rush for 18 yards to the ARHS12, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 Al2 Cam Bass rush for 7 yards to the ARHSS.

2-3 A05 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the ARHS3.

3-1 A03 Timeout Arab Knights, clock 02:22.

3-1 a03 PENALTY ARHS offside defense 2 yards to the ARHS1, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-¢ A01 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the ARHSE.

1-G A06 Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the ARHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:16.

Mees deYoung kick attempt failed.

i i

ARAB KNIGHTS 21, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 20

Mees deYoung kickoff 60 yards to the ARHS(O, touchback.
1-10 A20 ARAB KNIGHTS drive start at 02:16 (2nd).
1-10 A20 Ross Reynolds rush for no gain to the ARHS20.
2-10 A20 Ross Reynolds pass incomplete to Wesley Tyler.
3-10 A20 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Alex Alcala for 10 yards to the ARHS30, 18T
DOWN ARHS.

o

A 1-10 A30 Matt Turnage rush for 4 yards to the ARHS34.

A 2-6 A34 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Alex Alcala for 3 yards to the ARHS37.
A 3-3 A37 Timeout Arab Knights, clock 01:23.

A 3-3 A37 Ross Reynolds rush for 8 yards to the ARHS45, 1ST DOWN ARHS.

A 1-10 A45 Ross Reynolds sacked for loss of 4 yards to the ARHS41 (Will Dukes).

A 2-14 A41 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Will Hudson for 11 yards to the SHS48.
A 3-3 s4ds Ross Reynolds sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ARHS49 (Hunter Wright).
A 4-6 Rn49 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

==m=======END OF 2nd QUARTER===========
ARAB KNIGHTS 21, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 20

eI ca s e .




Quickie Statisties (2nd quarter only)
Arab Knights vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

ARHS SHS

SCOX@®. . ..t i i iia e 14 13

FIRST DOWNE o o v o 5 % s & o 7 7

RUSHES~-YARDS (NET) ..........c.. 11-37 14-136

PASSING ¥DS (NET) c « v ccnvaness 129 0

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 8-6-0 1-0-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 19-166 15-136

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-¥axds............ 0-0 1-3

Kickoff Returns-¥Yards......... 0-0 2-40

Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 1-35.0 0-0.0

Fumbles-lLost. . ... ..t annaenn 0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards. .........cc0.. 3-8 3-30

Possession Time......... R & 05:17 06:43

Thixrd-Down Conversions........ 2 of 4 lof 1l

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O

Arab Knights Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Awvg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Matt Turnage 5 20 1 6 4.0 Cam Bass 8 71 2 18 8.9
Ross Reynolds 6 17 0 8 2.8 Jacob Manning 5 63 0 27 12.6

Cameron Whited 1 2 0 2 2.0

Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Ross Reynolds 8-6-0 129 1 60 Jacob Manning 1-0-1 0 0 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Colby King 2 96 1 60
Alex Alcala 2 13 0 10
Will Hudson 1 11 0 11
Wesley Tyler 1 9 0 9
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Will Hudson 1 35.0 35 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long . Punt returns No. Yds TD Long

Jacob Manning 1 3 0 3
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long

Rylee Whitehead 1 28 0 28

Carter Gilliam 1 12 0 12
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Convexrsion Plays-Yards TOP ARHS - SHS
SHS 2nd 08:21 Cam Bass 4 yd run Mees deYoung kick 7-70 3:26 0-17
ARHS 2nd 06:48 Matt Turnage 3 yd run Colin Stewart kick 5-80 1:33 7-1
ARHS 2nd 04:16 Colby King 36 yd pass from Ross Reynolds Colin Stewart kick 4-72 1:18 14 -7
SHS 2nd 02:16 Cam Bass 6 yd run Mees deYoung kick failed 5-47 2:00 14 - 13




Quickie Statistics (2nd guarter)
Arab Knights vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

ARHS SHS
BCOX®. . sttt 21 20
FIRST DOWNS. ... .coccaevsnsssss 9 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 16-122 28-206
PASSING ¥DS (NET) ... .cccueeunan 137 ¢]
Passes Att-Comp-Imnt........... 11-5-0 1-0-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS~YARDS..... 27-259 29-206
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 i-3
Rickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-22 3-52
Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number—Avg) .. ...---.... 1-35.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost.......ccc0eeaann 0-0 0-0
Penalties-¥axds............... 4-13 3-30
Possession Time............... 05:04 14:56
Third-Down Conversions........ 4 of 6 3 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O
Arab Knights Scottsbero Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Ross Reynolds 8 94 1 72 11.8 Cam Bass 16 139 2 23 8.7
Matt Turnage 8 28 1 6 3.5 Jacob Manning 10 70 1 27 7.0
Cameron Whited 1 2 0 2 2.0
Rylee Whitehead 1 -5 0 0 -5.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng
Ross Reynolds 11-9-0 137 1 60 Jacob Manning 1-0-1 0 0o 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Colby King 4 105 1 60
Alex Alcala 2 13 0 10
Wesley Tyler 2 8 0 ]
Will Hudson 1 11 4] 11
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Will Hudson 1 35.0 35 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Jacob Manning 1 3 (v} 3
Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Matt Turnage 1 22 0 22 Carter Gilliam 1 12 0 12
Brody Hyde 1 12 0 12
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP ARHS - SHS
ARHS 1st 10:55 Ross Reynolds 72 yd run Colin Stewart kick 3-80 1:05 7-0
SHS 1st 02:42 Jacob Manning 3 yd run Mees deYoung kick 14-75 8:13 7-7
SHS 2nd 08:21 Cam Bass 4 yd run Mees deYoung kick 7-10 3:26 7-14
ARHS 2nd 06:48 Matt Turnage 3 yd run Colin Stewart kick 5-80 1:33 4 - 14
ARHS 2nd 04:16 Colby King 36 yd pass from Ross Reynolds Colin Stewart kick 4-72 1:15 21 - 14

8HS 2nd 02:16 Cam Bass 6 yd run Mees deYoung kick failed 5-47 2:00 21




Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, ARHS ball on ARHS40.

--------------- 9 plays, 29 yards, TOP 02:16 -——--—=======m=

Gavin Currier kickoff 40 yards to the SHS20, Rylee Whitehead return 12 yards
to the SHS32.
832 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 11:51 (3xd).
832 Cam Bass rush for no gain to the SHS32.
832 Cam Bass rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHS31.
831 Jacob Manning pass complete to Rylee Whitehead for 33 yards to the
ARHS36, 1ST DOWN SHS.
A36 Cam Bass rush for 7 yards to the ARHS2S.
A29 Jacob Manning rush for 9 yards to the ARHS20, 1ST DOWN SHS.
A20 Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the ARHS1S.
Als Jacob Manning rush for 13 yards to the ARHS5, 1ST DOWN SHS.
A0S Jacob Manning rush foxr 5 yards to the ARHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:54.
Jacob Manning rush attempt good.

== ===

ARAB KNIGHTS 21, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 28
====rssoocooooomsomss=mms

--------------- 8 plays, 68 yards, TOP 03:57 ——=——————emmmem
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A20
A20
A23
A28
A30
A35
A39
A4l
Adl
A49
844

822

Mees de¥Young kickoff 60 yards to the ARHS0, touchback.
ARAB ENIGHTS drive start at 07:54 (3zd).
Matt Turnage rush for 3 yards to the ARHS23,.
Matt Turnage rush for 5 yards to the ARHS2S8.
Matt Turnage rush for 2 yards to the ARHS30, 1ST DOWN ARHS.
Ross Reynolds pass complete to Will Hudson for 5 yards to the ARHS35.
Ross Reynolds rush for 4 yards to the ARHS3S.
Matt Turnage rush for 2 yards to the ARHS41l, 1ST DOWN ARHS.
Ross Reynolds pass incomplete to Colby King.
Matt Turnage rush for 8 yards to the ARHS49.
Matt Turnage rush for 7 yards to the SHS44, 1ST DOWN ARHS.
Ross Reynolds pass complete to Will Hudson for 22 yards to the SHS22, 18T
DOWN ARHS.
Colby King rush for 22 yards to the SHS0, 1ST DOWN ARHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock
03:21.
Colin Stewart kick attempt good.

ARAB KNIGHTS 28, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 28

PENALTY ARHS delay of game 5 yards to the ARHS35.

--------------- 11 plays, 80 yards, TOP 04:33 ----cceememeee-

nnninn

nnn

Gavin Currier kickoff 45 yards to the SHS20, Rylee Whitehead return 19 yards
to the SHS39.

539 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 03:15 (3rd).

839 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS34.

834 Cam Bass rush for 7 yards to the SHS41l.

841 Jacob Manning rush for 13 yards to the ARHS46, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Adé Cam Bass rush to the ARHS44, fumble by Cam Bass recovered by SHS TEAM at

ARHS41.

A4l Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the ARHS39.

A39 Rylee Whitehead rush for 19 yards to the ARHS20, 1ST DOWN SHS.

A20 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the ARHS16.




====s=====END OF 3rd QUARTER
ARAB KNIGHTS 28, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 28




Quickie Statistics (3rd guarter only)
Arab Knights vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

ARHS SHS

HOEOES. « w5 o & @ wiomiaines 5w 8 = 7 8

FIRST DOWNS. ... cccteencannanss 5 5

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 8-53 13-85

PASSING ¥DS (NET)...:cccccnees 27 33

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 3-2-0 1-1-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-Y¥ARDS..... 11-80 14-118

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yazds......... 0-0 2-31

Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) .....ccueoe- 0-0.0 0-0.0

Fumbles-Lost......ccencaccacan 0-0 1-0

Penalties~Yards.........cc00.- 1-5 1-5

Possession Time............... 04:33 07:27

Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 3 2 of 2

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O

Arab Knights Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Matt Turnage 6 27 0 8 4.5 Jaceb Manning 5 44 1 13 8.8
Colby King 1 22 1 22 22.0 Cam Bass 7 22 0 7 3.1

Ross Reynolds 1. 4 0 4 4.0 Rylee Whitehead 1 1% 0 19 1%.0

Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Ross Reynolds 3-2-0 27 0 22 Jacob Manning 1-1-0 33 0 33
Receiving No. ¥Y¥ds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Will Hudson 2 27 0 22 Rylee Whitehead 1 33 0 33
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long

Rylee Whitehead 2 31 0 19

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP ARHS - SHS

8SHS 3rd 07:54 Jaccob Manning 5 yd run Jacch Manning rush 8-68 4:06 0-8
ARHS 3rd 03:21 Colby King 22 yd run Colin Stewart kick 11-80 4:33 T =8




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

6 Alé Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

6 Alé Jacob Manning rush for 8 yards to the ARHS8, 18T DOWN SHS.

-G A08 Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the ARHS2.

G A02 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the ARHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:56.
Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

ARAB KNIGHTS 28, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 35

Mees deYoung kickoff 52 yards to the ARHS8, out-of-bounds, ARHS ball on
ARHS35.

A 1-10 A35 ARAB KNIGHTS drive start at 10:56 (4th).

A 1-10 A35 ©Ross Reynolds pass incomplete to Will Hudson.

A 2-10 A35 Ross Reynolds rush for 1 yard to the ARHS36.

A 3-9 A36 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Will Hudson for 26 yards to the SHS38, 18T
DOWN ARHS.

A 1-10 838 Matt Turnage rush for 2 yards to the SHS36.

A 2-8 S36 Matt Turnage rush for 2 yards to the SHS34.

A 3-6 834 Ross Reynolds rush for 1 yard to the SHS33.

A 4-5 833 Timeocut Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 08:29.

A 4-5 833 Ross Reynolds pass incomplete to Will Hudson.

--------------- 7 plays, 32 yards, TOP 02:33 --==-—cme—ee——-

S 1-10 S33  SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 08:23 (4th).

S 1-10 833 Jacob Manning rush for 6 yards to the SHS39.

8 2-4 839 Cam Bass rush for 61 yards to the ARHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock
07:33.
Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

ARAB KNIGHTS 28, SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS 42

Mees deYoung kickoff 57 yards to the ARHS3, out-of-bounds, ARHS kall on
ARHS3S5.
1-10 A35 ARAB KNIGHTS drive start at 07:33 (4th).
1-10 A35 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Matt Turnage for 9 yards to the ARHS44.
2-1 A44 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Will Hudson for 23 yards to the SHS33, 18T
DOWN ARHS.
1-10 833 Ross Reynolds pass incomplete.
2-10 S33 Ross Reynolds pass complete to Will Hudson for 30 yards to the SHS3, 1ST
DOWN ARHS.
A 1-G 803 Ross Reynolds rush for 3 yards to the SHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:22.
Colin Stewart kick attempt good.

Py

B

ARAB KNIGHTS 35, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 42

——————————————— 5 plays, 65 yards, TOP 01:11 ——--—ememmmea——

Colin Stewart kickeff 16 yards to the SHS44, on-side kick, recovered by SHS
on SHS44.
S 1-10 s44 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 06:22 (4th).
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clock 05:48.
Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

2 plays, 56 yards, TOP 00:34

Cam Bass rush for 15 yards to the ARHS41l, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Jacob Manning rush for 41 yards to the ARHS0, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN,

ARAB KNIGHTS 35, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 49

e e e e e e e

Mees deYoung kickoff 50 yards to the ARHS10, Tyson Aldredge return 16
yards to the ARHS26.

ENIGHTS drive

start at 05:42 (4th).

Turnage rush for 2 yards to the ARHS28.

Reynolds pass
ARHS.
Reynolds pass
ARHS.
Reynolds pass
Reynolds pass
ARHS .
Reynolds pass
Reynolds pass

complete to Will Hudson for 8 yards to the ARHS36, 18T
complete to Alex Alcala for 11 yards to the ARHS47, 18T

incomplete to Alex Alcala.
complete to Will Hudson for 26 yards to the SHS27, 18T

complete to Colby King for 7 yards to the SHS20.
incomplete to Will Hudson, PENALTY SHS pass interference

10 yards to the SHS10, 1ST DOWN ARHS, NO PLAY.
Ross Reynolds rush for 5 yards to the SHSS.

Ross Reynolds pass complete to Will Hudson for 5 yards to the SHSO,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:45.
Colin Stewart kick attempt good.

ARAB EKNIGHTS 42, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 49

B

8 plays, 74 yards, TOP 01:57

. G - -

Gavin Currier kickoff 20 yards to the SHS40, fair catch by Jacob Manning.

clock 02:21.
Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 03:45 (4th).

Cam Bass rush for 9 yards to the SHS4S.

Cam Bass rush for 1 yard to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Jaccb Manning rush for 50 yards to the ARHSO, 15T DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN,

ARRB KNIGHTS 42, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 56

Mees deYoung kickoff 60 yards to the ARHS0, touchback.

ENIGHTS drive
Reynolds pass
Reynolds pass
Reynolds pass
ARHS .

Reynolds pass
Reynolds pass
ARHS .

start at 02:21 (4th).

incomplete to Will Hudson.

complete to Alex Alcala for 6 yards to the ARHS26.
complete to Colby King for 8 yards to the ARHS34, 1ST

incomplete to Will Hudson.
complete to Will Hudson for 17 yards to the SHS49, 1ST

Timeout Arab Knights, clock 01:28.

8 1-10 s44
S 1-10 a4d1
1-10 A26 ARAB
1-10 A26 Matt
2-8 A28 Ross
DOWN
1-10 A36 Ross
DOWN
1-10 A47 Ross
2-10 A47 Ross
DOWN
1-10 827 Ross
2-3 820 Ross
1-¢ 810
2-G 805
8 1-10 s40
S 1-10 840
s 2-1 849
S 1-10 850
1-10 A20 ARAB
1-10 A20 Ross
2-10 A20 Ross
3-4 A26 Ross
DOWN
1-10 A34 Ross
2-10 A34 Ross
DOWN
1-10 s49
1-10 s49

>

Ross Reynolds pass complete to Matt Turnage for 3 yards to the SHS46.



A 2-7 S46 Ross Reynolds sacked for loss of 5 yards to the ARHS49 (Camden
Skipper;Nathan Jones).
A 3-12 A4S Timeout Arab Knights, clock 01:02.
A 3-12 A49 Ross Reynolds pass incomplete to Will Hudson.
A 4-12 A49 Ross Reynolds pass incomplete.
——————————————— 9 plays, 29 yards, TOP 01:31 --—--m—cmememe

8 1-10 A4S SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:50 (4th).
S 1-10 a49 TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the SHS47.
Manning kneels on first down - recorded as a team rush.
s 2-14 847 TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the SHS43.
Manning kneels on second down - recorded as a team rush.
S 3-18 843 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
--------------- 2 plays, minus 8 yards, TOP 00:50 ----—-=--=—ee—-

FINAL SCORE
ARAB KNIGHTS 42, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 56




Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)
Arab Knights vs Scottsboro Wildeats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

ARHS SHS
L T TP 14 28
FIRST DOWNS....cucuncasaasssas 9 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ......02000. 8-11 12-191
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) ... 000020a0s 17% 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 21-13-0 0-0-0
TOTAL COFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 29-190 12-191
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ o-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yaxds......... 1-16 0=-0
Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost....... R E ¥ W B W 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards.............-+ 0-0 1-10
Possession Time.........c0040+ 07:18 04:42
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 4 0 of O
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 2 0 of O
Arab Knights Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Matt Turnage 3 6 0 2 2.0 Jacocb Manning 5 107 3 50 21.4
Ross Reynolds 5 5§ 1 5 1.0 Cam Bass 5 92 1 61 18.4
TEAM 2 -8 0 0 -4.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Ross Reynolds 21-13-0 179 1 30
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Will Hudson 7 135 1 30
Alex Alcala 2 17 0 11
Colby King 2 15 0 8
Matt Turnage 2 12 0 S
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Rick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long
Tyson Aldredge 1 16 o 16
Team Otr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TO! ARHS - SHS
SHS 4th 10:56 Jaccb Manning 2 yd run Mees deYoung kick 9-61 4:28 0-7
SHS 4th 07:33 Cam Bass 61 yd run Mees deYoung kick 2-67 0:50 0 - 14
RRHS 4th 06:22 Ross Reynolds 3 yd run Colin Stewart kick 5-65 1:11 7 - 14
SHS 4th 05:48 Jacob Manning 41 yd run Mees deYoung kick 2-56 0:34 7 -21
RRHS 4th 03:45 Will Hudson 5 yd pass from Ross Reynolds Colin Stewart kick 8-74 2:03 14 -21
sHS 4th 02:21 Jacch Manning 50 yd run Mees deYoung kick 3-60 1:24 14 - 28




Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Arapb Knights vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Arab Knights Scottsboro Wildcats

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL.......... 29 38 67 OVERALL. .. ... .. .. 52 3 55
1ST DOWN. . cccceee 15 i5 30 1ST DOWN. . ccconsss 28 2 30
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 1 1 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 7 0 7
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 4 6 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 4 0 4
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 5 10 15 2ND DOWN-LONG.... =] (o] =]
3RD DOWN-SHORT... L o} 5 3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 0 1
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE.. 1 2 3 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 o 2
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 1 4 5 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 1 1 2
4TH DOWN. .. v cneen 0 2 2 4TH DOWN....v.s® . 0 o] 0
Aralk Knights Scottsboro Wildcats

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

....... ceeeena 29 38 67 cheesasaeeeaaas 52 3 85




Play Breakdown (Final)
2019 Scottshoro Wildeat Football
Arab Knights vs Scottsboro Wildeats (10/11/2019 at Scottshoro Alabama)

Arab Rnights (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (15 RUN, 15 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 822 #24 22 [ 1 1-10 A35 #7 to #1 - [ 1

1-10 A30 #6 a0 1 1-10 A34 §#7 to #1 - 1

1-10 A28 #6 41 1 1-10 A20 #7 to #1 = 1

1-10 A26 #6 21 1 1-10 344 #7 to #1 22 [ 1

1-10 838 #6 2 1 1-10 A30 #7 to #1 51 1

1-10 A20 #6 6 [ 1 1-10 A47 #7 to #2 -1 |

1-3 803 #6 31 1 1-10 A36 #7 to #2 1 I 1

1-10 A20 #6 3L 1 1-10 s27 #7 to #24 710 1

1-10 S14 #6 3L 1 1-10 A4l #7 to #24 -t 1

1-10 A25 #6 0 1 1-10 836 #7 to #24 36 [ 1

1-10 810 #7 5[ 1 1-10 A39 #7 to #24 o[ 1

1-10 A20 #7 5 [ 1 1-10 A35 #7 to #6 9 [ 1

1-3 803 #7 3L 1 1-10 849 #7 to #6 at 1

1-10 Ad1 #7 8 [ 1 1-10 533 §7 to & -1 1

1-10 aA20 #7 0 1 1-10 245 #7 to # SACK [ ]

2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-1 A4 #7 todn 23 [ 1

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (2 HUN, 4 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-5 A25 #6 3L 1 2-5 805 #7 to #1 5[ 1

2-5 A3 #7 4 1 2-6 A32 #7 to #10 9 [ 1
2-6 A3 #7 to #2 3 1
2-4 RA26 #7 to #24 60 [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (5 RUN, 10 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-8 836 #6 2 [ 1 2-8 A28 #7 to M1 8 [ 1

2-10 Ad1 #6 8 [ 1 2-10 A34 #7 to #1 17 [ 1

2-7 A23 #6 5[ 1 2-14 A41 #7 to #1 1 [ 1

2-7 811 #7 8 [ 1 2-10 M7 #7 to #1 26 [ 1

2-10 A35 #7 11 1 2-10 833 #7 to #1 30 [ 1
2-10 A20 #7 to #10 -~ [ 1
2-10 A39 #7 to #10 -1 ]
2-10 A20 #7 to #2 6 [ 1
2-10 A25 #7 to #24 9 [ 1
2-7 846 #7 to # SACK [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (5 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-SHORT DPASS

3-1 A34 ¥#6 5[ 1

3-2 Ad9 #6 7L 1

3-1 A39 #6 2t 1

3-2 A28 #6 2 [ 1

3-2 R2a #7 T2 [ 1

3RD-MTDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 2 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 a37T #7 8 [ 1 3-4 A26 #7 to #24 8 [ 1
3-3 848 #7 to # SACK [ 1

3RD-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 4 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-6 s34 #7 10 1 3-9 A36 §7 to #1 26 [ 1
3-12 249 #7 to #1 =1 1
3-10 A20 #7 to #2 10 [ 1
3-11 A38 #7 to # -1 1

4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-5 83347 to i -0 1

4-12 249 #7 to # = [ ]




Play Breakdown (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Arab Knights vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/11/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (28 RUN, 2 DASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-9 RO9 #23 1-10 838 #28 to #24 INT [ 1
i-4 ho4 #23 1-10 825 $#28 to # SACK [ 1
1-15 834 $#23
1-10 A46 #23
1-10 844 #23
1-10 A29 #23
1-10 340 #23
1~-10 40 #23
1-10 A47 #23
1-10 A30 #23
1-10 A20 #23
1-6 A06 #23
1-10 A36 #23
1-10 S44 #23
1-10 822 #23
1-10 A12 #23
1-10 832 #23
1-10 A19 #23
1-8 A08 #23
1-10 Ad1 #28
1-10 833 #28
1-10 830 #28
1-10 Ad43 #28
1-10 A20 #28
1-10 850 #28
1-5 A05 #28
1-10 A29 #38
1-10 249 #™d
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2ND-SHORT RUN (7 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-1 549 #23
2-3 AO03 #28
2-2 A02 #28
2-2 A32 #28
2-3 A29 #28
2-3 829 #28
2-3 A0S #28
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2MD-MIDDLE RUN (
2-5 pAdl §23 2
2-4 839 #23 61
2-5 Al4 #28 4
2-6 Al6 #28 8

0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

ey p gy ey
[,

2ND-LONG RUN (9
2-7 s547 #23 13
2-10 s32 #23 -1
2-14 s21 $#23 23
2-8 RAd1 $#23 4
2-8 s41 §28 13
2-8 BR27 $28 23
2-8 A18 #28 13
2-9 A28 #33 -5
2-14 847 #™M -4

PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

mmﬂmmmmmng

0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3-1 Alo #28 1 [ 1

SRD-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
34 A37 §#23 8 [ ]
3-3 A39 #33 19 [ 1

3RD-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 1 PAsS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-14 RA33 #23 14 [ 1 3-11 831 #28 to #33 33 [ 1

4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 0 BASS) 4TH DOWN PASS




